## THE EXETER SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC

RELEASE AND INDEMINIT I AGREEMENT																						
Please Print CL	EARLY	' La	ast N	ame								Firs	t Na	me								
Street Address	( No F	PO Bo	ox pl	ease	e ):											 			 			
City:														Sta	te:		_ 2	Zip:	 			
Telephone:																			 	 		
1 - For good and w						-					-								-		-	

the grounds and facilities of the Exeter Sportsman's Club, Inc., I, the person named above and undersigned, do hereby assume sole liability for any and all actions of my own, my family, and my guests, my minor child and/or minor children for whom I am acting "in loco parentis" which are or may become the subject of a claim for damages or legal action, whether criminal, civil, or in equity.

2 - I agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, my minor child and/or minor children for whom I am acting "in loco parentis" to release, indemnify and hold harmless the Exeter Sportsman's Club, Inc., all officers, agents, and event personnel thereof, and the Town of Exeter, New Hampshire, from any and all claims of injury or other harm, including property damage that may occur while on or about club property or leasehold.

3 - For the purposes of this agreement Exeter Sportsman's Club, Inc., and the Town of Exeter shall necessarily include any employee, officials, or agent of the representative entities named herein.

4 - Nothing above shall limit my right to institute and pursue a claim for damages or legal action against any person not herein enumerated.

5 - I further agree that I shall indemnify and hold harmless Exeter Sportsman's Club, Inc., and the Town of Exeter as herein respectively defined in any action, case, claim or controversy initiated or involving any individual or person subject of this waiver including me, my guests, family or minor children under my charge and further defined in paragraph 1 above.

6 - I agree to participate in any activities of said club in strict accordance with the rules and regulations governing the same.

7 - If at anytime during your membership at the Exeter Sportsman's Club, Inc. (ESC), your right to possess firearms is revoked, your ESC membership will be suspended. It is your obligation to as soon as possible notify the ESC Membership Secretary by phone or email, of the revocation and reinstatement when they occur. Failure to promptly notify ESC of your revocation will result in suspension of membership for a period to be determined by the board of directors. Restoration of rights must be documented before restoration of ESC membership.

8 - Members are prohibited from bringing guests whose right to possess firearms has been suspended or revoked.

9 - Above agreements shall remain in effect from the date first written below until the end of recorded time.

10 - I acknowledge that I have been informed that this is a legally binding contract which effects my rights in the event of injury or damage, and that if I have any questions or doubts concerning its contents I am advised to consult an Attorney before signing.

		Dat	e:	
	(Signature) low is for new member application (2 wit low is to be filled out by ESC member ac	tnesses).		
<mark>Block A</mark> Witness #1	Signature		DOB	
Print Name:		Street:		
Town:		State:	Zip:	
Witness #2	Signature		DOB	
Print Name:		Street:		
			Zip:	
Block B				

## **Block B** Exeter Sportsman's Club (ESC) member signature:

1	, ,	U	
ESC badge number:	 Member	print name	: